UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

(Corporation to Individual)
(Illinois)

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 17 day of June, 2013, between DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED TRUST SERIES INABS 2007-A, HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES INABS 2007-A UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED MAR 1, 2007, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of DE and July authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, as CLANTOR, and BOLI HOLDINGS II, LLC

(Name and Acdress of Grantee)

as GRANTEE(S), WITNESSETH, CRANTOR, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration in hand paid by the GRANTEE(S), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the GRANTEE(S), and to their neige and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of COOK and State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:



Doc#: 1320504172 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/24/2013 02:06 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE NORTH ONE HALF (1/2) OF LOT 25 IN LILYDALE HIGH-LANDS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 7 1/2 ACRES OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anyway appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsolver, of the GRANTOR, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the GRANTEE(S), their heirs and assigns forever.

And the GRANTOR, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the GRANTEE(S), _____ heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged.

Permanent Real Estate Numbers: 25-09-204-040 - OOOO

Address of the Real Estate: 9536 LA SALLE ST., CHICAGO, IL 60628

P 3 S N SC 1

PIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE 25655599

1320504172D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

-07475 75	DANSFER	07/03/2013
REAL ESTATE TR	CHICAGO:	\$217.50
	CTA:	\$87.00
	TOTAL:	\$304.50

25-09-204-040-0000 | 20130701600142 | 9MBPF1

BOX 15

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		07/03/2013
REAL ESTATE TRA	COOK	\$14.50
	ILLINOIS:	\$29.00
	TOTAL:	\$43.50

25-09-204-040-0000 | 20130701600142 | JUY6LX

1320504172D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grantor covenants that it is seized and possessed of the said land and has a right to convey it and warrants the title against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, and under it but not further otherwise.

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED TRUST SERIES INABS 2007-A, HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES INABS 2007-A UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED MAR 1, 2007
BY ONE WEST BANK, AS ATTORNEY IN FACT

()_	Ву		
Q			Louise Chavez
	· }		AVP
STATE OF TEXAS)		
	Ox) ss.		
COUNTY OF TRAVIS			
	C',		
I, Stacey Francis	0	, a Notary Public	in and for the said County,
in the State aforesaid, DO		IFY thatLouise Ch	avez AVP/REO
personally known to me	to be the Assista	nt Vice President of	ONE WEST BANK, AS
ATTORNEY IN FACT F	OR DEUTSCHE	BANK NATIONAL	TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE OF THE HOME	E EQUITY MORT	GAGE LOAN ASSET	-BACKED TRUST SERIES
INABS 2007-A, HOME E	QUITY MORTG.	AGE LOAN ASSET-I	BACKED CERTIFICATES.
SERIES INABS 2007-A U	NDER THE POO	LING AND SERVICE	NG AGREEMENT DATED
MAR 1, 2007, a DE corpo	oration, and person	nally known to me to	be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the	e foregoing instru	ment, appeared be fore	me this day in person, and
severally acknowledged tha	t as such Ass	istant Vice President s	gared and delivered the said
instrument, pursuant to au	thority, given by	the Board of Direct	tors of said corporation as
free and voluntary act, and a	as the free and volu	untary act and deed of	said corporation, for the uses
and purposes therein set for	th.		0,
	4	THE FILLY	3 7 201? Oscana
Given under my hand and o	fficial seal, this <u>L</u>	day of	,2013.
	į		0
STACE STACE		44	
Notary Public, State of Texas	Notary Public		
My Commission Expires		7.317	/ L
July 21, 2016	Commission Ex	pires	
MAIL TO			
MAIL TO:	S	END SUBSEQUENT	TAX BILLS TO:
BIN Charac	0 6	11. 11. 15 1.10	
Coll Holding I, Vec		Holdrys I W	
500 W KIR # 200-N		W. Fore \$ 300 -N	<u> </u>
my or cocsy		your boisy	
-			